## Office of Passaic County

#### **Board of Elections**

401 Grand Street, Room 123 Paterson, NJ 07505

> 973-881-4527 973-881-4528 Fax: 973-523-9121

# **Notice**

Every voter who votes inside a voting machine on Election Day can be assured, that their vote is private and can **not be found out by anyone**.

The County of Passaic New Jersey uses the AVC ADVANTAGE Voting Machine which is used by 18 of the 21 counties in the State of New Jersey.

### In New Jersey, State Law (Title 19) requires that voting equipment:

- (1) <u>may be adopted, rented, purchased or used by any county so long as that system has been thoroughly tested and is reliable; and</u>
- (2) must be certified for use by the State.

### In addition please know:

- (1) All votes cast on the voting machine are stored in the voting machine using a random number generator that has been reviewed by independent computer experts.
- (2) Electronic records of a voter's vote are created and stored in ways that preserve the privacy of the vote.

Voting is the most integral part of democracy. One of the most important things that the State of New Jersey Attorney General's office, the Division of Elections and the County Board of Elections does is to protect the right to vote.

It is our sincere and profound obligation, just as people of the state have a right to vote, it's our duty to make sure that we protect the integrity of the vote.

John Currie Chairman Commissioner County of Passaic Board of Elections